

Miami-Dade County Department of Cultural Affairs 111 NW 1st Street • Suite 625 Miami, Florida 33128 T 305-375-4634 • F 305-375-3068 miamidadearts.org miamidade.gov

Daniella Levine Cava, Mayor

MIAMI-DADE COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF CULTURAL AFFAIRS 2022 - 2023 SUMMER ARTS & SCIENCE CAMPS FOR KIDS (SAS-C) GRANTS PROGRAM PANEL MEMBERS

Monty Trainer (17)* SAS-C Panel Chair Executive Director Coconut Grove Arts Festival Post Office Box 330789 Coconut Grove, FL 33233

Kareem Brantley (1)* Integral Florida 960 W 41st Street, Suite 212 Miami Beach, FL 33140

Michelle Johnson (2) Faith and Community Leadership Liaison Office of the Mayor Miami-Dade County 111 NW 1st Street Miami, FL 33128

Marlon Kelly (1) CEO Urban Productions, LLC 8245 NW 34 Avenue Miami, FL 33169

Marq Mitchell (1) Founder / CEO Chainless Change 4300 N University Drive Suite F-100 Sunrise, FL 33351 Jessica Munch-Dittmar (2) Executive Director Greater Miami Youth Symphony 5275 Sunset Drive Miami, FL 33143

Sylvan Seidenman (1) Guidance Counselor - Retired New World School of the Arts 15315 SW 167 Street Miami, FL 33187

Jennifer Toth (2) Program Manager National YoungArts Foundation 2100 Biscayne Boulevard Miami, FL 33137

Ruth Wiesen (2) Artistic Director Armour Dance Theatre 5818 SW 73 Street Miami, FL 33143

This proposed panel list is subject to change based on the availability of panelists and the confirmation of interest from other pending candidates. The Council delegates the approval of such revisions to the Department Director to facilitate the finalization of the panel.

* Cultural Affairs Council Member (#) Denotes Year on Panel